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Address
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UNITED STATES
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Submission Withdrawal of Cancellation

Filer's Name J. Scott Gerien

Filer's e-mail tmltg@dpf-law.com
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Certificate of Electronic Filing
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically filed with the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board
through the ESTTA system loc to at <http://estta.uspto.gov>.

Dated: (~ By
J. colt Gerien

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE

TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Mooretown Rancheria of Maidu Indians of
California,

CANCELLATION NO. 92061287

Petitioner,

vs.

Joseph B. Walsh, DBA Witch's Rock
Industries, S.A.,

Registrant.

DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADEMARKS:

The parties have resolved the dispute to their mutual satisfaction and Petitioner hereby

moves to dismiss the cancellation action with prejudice.
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Dated: ~ 1 Respectfully submitted,

DICO~1, P~ATMAN & FOGARTY

Christ'ppher J. ~'assarelli

1455 First Street, Ste. 301
Napa, California 94559
Telephone: (707) 252-7122
Facsimile: (707) 255-6876

Attorneys for Petitioner,
Mooretown Rancheria of Maidu Indians of
California

2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
Q
~ 12O

13

Q 14

w 15

~ 16

W 17
U

~ 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

I declare that I am over the age of 18 years, employed in the County of Napa, and not a

party to the within action; my business address is 1455 First Street, Ste. 301, Napa, California

94559.

On July 9, 2015, I placed a copy of the following document(s):

• DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

in a sealed envelope addressed as shown below and placing the envelope for collection and

mailing following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business'

practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that

correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of

business with the United States Postal Service in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.

The persons served are as follows:

Joseph B. Walsh
DBA Witch's Rock Industries, S.A.
10605 Escobar Drive
San Diego CA 92124

Pattric Rawlins Esq.
Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch
12544 High Bluff Dr., Ste. 300
San Diego, CA 92130

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Executed July 9, 2015, at Napa, California.

o~J
Barbara Barrera
Legal Secretary
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